TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ansys, Inc.		11/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAS IP, Inc.	
Street Address:	202 East 18th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 108	
City:	Cheyenne	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2455027	AUTODYN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

412-562-1639 Phone:

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Carla J. Vrsansky 301 Grant Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0030967-000223
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla J. Vrsansky
Signature:	/Carla J. Vrsansky/

TRADEMARK

900098436 **REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0475**

Date:	02/06/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=070044 ansys-sas ip assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0476

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment, having an effective date of November 1, 2007, from ANSYS, INC., a

Delaware corporation having a place of business located at 275 Technology Drive, Canonsburg,

Pennsylvania 15317 to SAS IP, INC., a Wyoming corporation having a place of business located at 202

East 18th Street, Suite 108, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001.

WHEREAS, ANSYS, INC. is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,455,027

for the mark "AUTODYN" (hereinafter "The Mark").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Software Contribution Agreement executed November 1,

2007, ANSYS, INC. assigned to SAS IP, INC., its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and

interest in and to The Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Mark and the

right to sue for past infringement of The Mark.

ANSYS, INC.

By: In Cas Of

Title: MEASURE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 02/06/2008